1	PARISH OF WEST FELICIANA		
2	ORDINANCE #		
3 4 5 6	ORDINANCE TO ADOPT THE MILLAGE RATE(S) FO SUBJECT TO TAXATION BY THE PARISH COUNCIL OF FOR TAX YEAR 2023.		
6 7	SECTION 1: BE IT ORDAINED The West Feliciana Parish	Council of the Parish of	
8	West Feliciana, Louisiana, in a public meeting held on		
9	meeting was conducted in accordance with the Open Meetings I		
10	requirements of Article XII, Section 3 of Louisiana Constitution and R.S. 42:11 - 28 [R.S.		
11	42:11, et seq.] that the following millage rate(s) be and they are hereby levied upon the dollar		
12	of each assessed valuation of all property which is subject to ad valo	rem taxation within said	
13	Parish for the year 2023 for the purpose of raising revenue:		
14	(1000,002)	2.570	
15	General Alimony (1080 002):	3.570 mills	
16	Roads, Bridges, Buildings, Parks (1080 005):	8.890 mills	
17 18	Health, Animal, Mosquitoes, Waste, Coroner (1080 007): Library (1080 027):	1.000 mills 1.500 mills	
18	Library Bond (1080 027).	0.600 mills	
19 20	Hospital District (1080 028):	0.500 mills	
20 21	Hospital District (1080-028).	0.300 mms	
21	SECTION 2: BE IT FUTHER ORDAINED that the proper ad	lministrative officials of	
22	the Parish of West Feliciana, State of Louisiana, be and they a		
24	authorized, and directed to spread said taxes, as hereinabove set for		
25	roll of said Parish for the year 2023, and to make the collection of t	· 1	
26	on behalf of the taxing authority, according to law, and that the ta		
27	become a permanent lien and privilege on all property subject to tax		
28	and collection thereof shall be enforceable in the manner provided by		
29			
30	The foregoing ordinance was read in full; the roll was called on the a	doption thereof, and the	
31	ordinance was adopted by the following vote:		
32			
33	YEAS:		
34			
35	NAYS:		
36			
37	ABSTAINED:		
38 39	BSENT:		
39 40	BSENT.		
40 41	Whereupon the presiding officer declared the above ordinance	adopted on this day	
42	, 2023.	adopted on this day,	
43	, 2025.		
44	ATTEST:		
45			
46			
47	John Thompson, Chairperson		
48	West Feliciana Parish Council		
49			

1	
2	CERTIFICATE
3	
4	I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of the ordinance adopted at
5	the duly called meeting of the Parish Council of the Parish of West Feliciana, Louisiana
6	which was held on, 2023 at which meeting a quorum was present and
7	voting.
8	
9	St. Francisville, Louisiana, this day of, 2023.
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	Emily Cobb; Council Secretary
15	West Feliciana Parish Council